
West of England Friends Housing Society 

Diary of Events for December 2019 
Tenants of Kirwin House are very welcome to join us in these events 

 

  

 

Sunday 1
st

  

 

 

11.30am 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

Library 

 

 

Monday 2
nd 

 

 

10.30am 

11am 

2pm 

 

Poetry Group  

Festive Sun Catchers  

Come Along & Help Make a Nativity Scene 

 

 

Library 

Craft Room 

Craft Room 

 

 

 

Tuesday 3
rd

 

 

10am 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

4pm 

 

Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery 

Winter Word Puzzles 

Art Group 

Hilda’s Birthday Tea 

 

Lounge 

Library 

Craft Room 

Library 

 

 

 

Wednesday 4
th 

 

 

 

10am 

11.45am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

7.15pm 

 

Come along and Decorate the Trees 

Exercise Class 

Pamper Sessions with Neeta 

Music with Maureen – 19
th

 Century Piano 

Music 

18
th

 Redland Girl Guides  

coming to visit us 

 

 

 

Dining Room 

 

Library 

 

Lounge 

 

 

 

Thursday 5
th 

 

 

10am 

10.30am 

1.30pm 

 

 
 

2pm 

 

Shop 

Come Along & Ice a Christmas Cake Bar 

Henleaze Ladies’ Choir - Christmas 

Concert @ St Peter’s Church Hall 

(If you would like to go please let Karen 

know – Limited Spaces) 

Hairdresser 

 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

 

 



 
  

 

Friday 6
th 

 

 

 

 

10am 

10.30am 

 

2pm 

 

2.30pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Visit to Garden Centre for Christmas 

Shopping & Lunch Group 2 

Horfield Friends Café 

Huw Evans: Art Session 

Quaker Meeting – All Welcome 

 

 

Library 

 

 

 

 

Library  

 

Saturday 7
th 

 

 

 

12pm 

3pm 

 

Drinks & Nibbles 

Mary Lake playing the Piano 

 

Library 

Library  

 

Sunday 8
th 

 

 

11.30am 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

 

Library 

 

 

Monday 9
th 

 

 

10am 

11am 

2.30pm 

4pm 

 

Come Along & Help to make a Wreath 

G Fitness 

Name the Christmas Carol 

Joyce’s Birthday Tea 

 

 

Craft Room 

Library 

Library 

Library 

 

 

 

Tuesday 10
th

 

 

10am 

11am 

2pm 

 

2.45pm 

 

Inter-Generational Link Up with 

Nursery 

Steve Burley – Musical Entertainer 

Come Along to make some Table 

Decorations 

Art Group 

 

 

Lounge 

Library 

Library 

 

Craft Room 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 

11
th

  

 

10am 

11am 

11.45am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

Christmas Crafts 

Fran playing the Piano 

Exercise Class 

Pamper Afternoon with Neeta 

Music with Maureen – Less familiar 

Christmas music 

 

Craft Room 

Library 

Dining Room 

 

Library  

 

 

Thursday 12
th 

 

 

 

10am 

11am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

Shop 

  Phil Smith – Musical Entertainer        

Hairdresser 

Prize Hoopla 

 

 

Craft Room 

Library 

 

Lounge 



 
 

  

 

Friday 13
th 

 

 

 

10am 

11am 

3.15pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Christmas Treats to taste 

Friday Fellowship 

 

 

Library 

Library 

Library 

 

 

Saturday 14
th 

 

 

2.30pm 

 

BARD Musical Entertainers 

 

 

Lounge 

 

 

Sunday 15
th 

 

 

11.30am 

4pm 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

Pat May’s Birthday Tea 

 

 

Library 

Library  

 

 

Monday 16
th 

 

 

10.30am 

2.30pm 

4pm 

7.30pm 

 

Poetry Group 

Christmas Quiz 

Holy Communion 

Poetry & Prose Evening  

 

Library 

Library  

Library 

Library  

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 17th 

 

10am 

 

11am 

 

12pm 

 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

 

Inter-Generational Link Up with 

Nursery  

Christmas Flower Arranging with Susan 

Dunn 

Pets as Therapy Liffey & Andrew coming 

to visit 

Sock Snowmen 

Art Group 

 

Lounge 

 

Craft Room 

 

Library 

 

Library 

Craft Room 

 

 

 

Wednesday 

18
th 

 

 

11am 

11.45am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

 

Shared Reading Group with Debbie  

Exercise Class 

Pamper Session with Neeta 

Fancy a game of Charades? 

 

 

Craft Room 

Dining Room 

 

Library 

 



 
 

  

 

 

 

Thursday 19
th

 

 

10am 

10.30am 

12.30pm 

2pm 

3pm 

5.30pm 

7pm 

 

Shop 

Early Coffee 

Early Lunch 

Hairdresser  

Christmas Shenanigans 

Early Supper 

Christmas Concert with Residents & 

Relatives 

 

 

Craft Room 

 

Dining Room 

Lounge 

Dining Room 

Dining Room 

 

 

Friday 20
th 

 

 

10am 

11am 

12.30pm 

2.30pm 

2pm 

 

2.30pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Damien Cheung playing the Guitar 

Early Lunch 

Kirwin & Lansdown Christmas Meal 

Friends Café @ Horfield Meeting House – 

Christmas Party 

Christmas Memories Discussions 

 

Library 

Library 

 

Dining Room 

 

 

Lounge 

 

 

Saturday 21
st 

 

 

11am 

 

3pm 

 

Flash Back Theatre – Christmas Show 

 

Film Afternoon: Nativity  

A primary school teacher works at a school 

that competes annually with a local private 

school for the best production of the 

Christmas nativity play.  

  

 

Lounge 

 

Lounge 

 

 

 

1Hour 46mins 

 

Sunday 22
nd

  

 

11.30am 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

Library 

 

 

Monday 23
rd 

 

 

11am 

2.30pm 

 

                          

Festive Bingo Fun 

 David Bonham-Carter 

 

Craft Room 

Library 

 



 
 

  

 

 

 

Tuesday 24
th 

 

 

 

 

 

11am 

 

 

12.30pm 

 

2.30pm 

 

3.30pm 

 

Come along & listen to some Christmas 

Songs 

 

Christmas Party Lunch & Raffle 

 

Christmas Fun & Games 

 

Film Afternoon: Polar Express 

One fateful Christmas Eve, a disillusioned 

little boy, barely old enough to doubt the 

existence of Santa Claus, has the adventure 

of a lifetime a board a magic train bound for 

the North Pole. 

 

 

Lounge 

 

 

Dining Room 

 

Lounge 

 

Lounge 

 

 

 
1 Hour 40mins 

 

 
 

 

Wednesday 25
th 

 

 

 

10.30am 

 

12pm 

 

12.30pm 

 

 

3pm 

 

3:15pm 

Christmas Day 
 

Gathering for Coffee & Presents 

 

Pre-Dinner Drinks  

 

Traditional Christmas Lunch with all the 

trimmings 

 

The Queen’s Speech 

 

Film Afternoon: Christmas with the 

Kranks 

Luther Krank, a man who decides to skip 

Christmas and all the surrounding trappings 

and go on a vacation with his wife Nora 

instead. But when his daughter decides at 

the last minute to come home for the 

holidays, he is forced to put Christmas back 

together 

 

 
 

 

Lounge 

 

Lounge 

 

Dining Room 

 

 

Lounge 

 

Lounge 



 
 

 

On behalf of Caroline and all the staff at Avenue House, Have 

a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year! 

 

Last Posting Dates 

2
nd

 Class Post – Wednesday 18
th

 December 

1
st

 Class Post – Friday 20
th

 December  

If Posting Overseas, please ask in Admin Office for last posting 

dates. 

 

Avenue House Christmas Cards 

Available in Reception 

 

 

 

Thursday 26
th

 

 

 

12pm 

2pm 

3pm 

 

Drinks & Nibbles 

No Hairdresser today 

Come along and listen to some Christmas 

Music 

 

 

 

Library 

 

Library 

 

 

 

Friday 27
th 

 

 

10am 

11am 

2.30pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Balloon Tennis 

Scrabble Fun with a Twist 

 

 

Library 

Lounge 

Craft Room  

 

Saturday 28
th

 

 

12pm 

3pm 

 

Drinks & Nibbles 

His & Hers Theatre – Scrooge 

 

Library 

Lounge 

 

 

Sunday 29
th

 

 

11.30am 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

Library 

 

 

Monday 30
th 

 

 

11am 

2.30pm 

       

Review of 2019 

Games Afternoon 

 

Lounge 

Craft Room 

 

 

 

Tuesday 31
st

 

 

11am 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

11.30pm 

 

Calendar Making 

Sing Along with Karen 

Art Group 

Welcome in the New Year with a Glass of 

Bubbly 

 

 

Craft Room 

Library 

Craft Room  

Lounge 


