Diary of Events for December 2019



Tenants of Kirwin House are very welcome to join us in these events



Sunday 1 st	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 2 nd	10.30am 11am 2pm	Poetry Group Festive Sun Catchers Come Along & Help Make a Nativity Scene	Library Craft Room Craft Room
Tuesday 3 rd	10am 2.30pm 2.45pm 4pm	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery Winter Word Puzzles Art Group Hilda's Birthday Tea	Lounge Library Craft Room Library
Wednesday 4 th	10am 11.45am 2pm 2.30pm 7.15pm	Come along and Decorate the Trees Exercise Class Pamper Sessions with Neeta Music with Maureen – 19 th Century Piano Music 18 th Redland Girl Guides coming to visit us	Dining Room Library Lounge
Thursday 5 th	10am 10.30am 1.30pm 2pm	Shop Come Along & Ice a Christmas Cake Bar Henleaze Ladies' Choir - Christmas Concert @ St Peter's Church Hall (If you would like to go please let Karen know – Limited Spaces) Hairdresser	Craft Room Lounge

	,		
Friday 6 th	10am 10.30am 2pm 2.30pm	Knit & Natter Visit to Garden Centre for Christmas Shopping & Lunch Group 2 Horfield Friends Café Huw Evans: Art Session Quaker Meeting – All Welcome	Library Library
Saturday 7 th	12pm 3pm	Drinks & Nibbles Mary Lake playing the Piano	Library Library
Sunday 8 th	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 9 th	10am 11am 2.30pm 4pm	Come Along & Help to make a Wreath G Fitness Name the Christmas Carol Joyce's Birthday Tea	Craft Room Library Library Library Library
Tuesday 10 th	10am 11am 2pm 2.45pm	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery Steve Burley – Musical Entertainer Come Along to make some Table Decorations Art Group	Lounge Library Library Craft Room
Wednesday 11 th	10am 11am 11.45am 2pm 2.30pm	Christmas Crafts Fran playing the Piano Exercise Class Pamper Afternoon with Neeta Music with Maureen – Less familiar Christmas music	Craft Room Library Dining Room Library
Thursday 12 th	10am 11am 2pm 2.30pm	Shop Phil Smith – Musical Entertainer Hairdresser Prize Hoopla	Craft Room Library Lounge

Friday 13 th	10am	Knit & Natter	Library
	11am	Christmas Treats to taste	Library
	3.15pm	Friday Fellowship	Library
Saturday 14 th	2.30pm	BARD Musical Entertainers	Lounge
Sunday 15 th	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
	4pm	Pat May's Birthday Tea	Library
Monday 16 th	10.30am	Poetry Group	Library
	2.30pm	Christmas Quiz	Library
	4pm	Holy Communion	Library
	7.30pm	Poetry & Prose Evening	Library
Tuesday 17th	10am 11am 12pm 2.30pm 2.45pm	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery Christmas Flower Arranging with Susan Dunn Pets as Therapy Liffey & Andrew coming to visit Sock Snowmen Art Group	Lounge Craft Room Library Library Craft Room
Wednesday 18 th	11am 11.45am 2pm 2.30pm	Shared Reading Group with Debbie Exercise Class Pamper Session with Neeta Fancy a game of Charades?	Craft Room Dining Room Library

Thursday 19 th	10am 10.30am 12.30pm 2pm 3pm 5.30pm 7pm	Shop Early Coffee <i>Early Lunch</i> Hairdresser Christmas Shenanigans <i>Early Supper</i> Christmas Concert with Residents & Relatives	Craft Room Dining Room Lounge Dining Room Dining Room
Friday 20 th	10am 11am 12.30pm 2.30pm 2pm 2.30pm	Knit & Natter Damien Cheung playing the Guitar <i>Early Lunch</i> Kirwin & Lansdown Christmas Meal Friends Café @ Horfield Meeting House – Christmas Party Christmas Memories Discussions	Library Library Dining Room Lounge
Saturday 21 st	11am 3pm	Flash Back Theatre – Christmas Show Film Afternoon: <i>Nativity</i> A primary school teacher works at a school that competes annually with a local private school for the best production of the Christmas nativity play.	Lounge Lounge 1Hour 46mins
Sunday 22 nd	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 23 rd	11am 2.30pm	Festive Bingo Fun David Bonham-Carter	Craft Room Library

			1
Turnelau 2 4 th	11am	Come along & listen to some Christmas Songs	Lounge
Tuesday 24 th	12.30pm	Christmas Party Lunch & Raffle	Dining Room
	2.30pm	Christmas Fun & Games	Lounge
	3.30pm	Film Afternoon : <i>Polar Express</i> One fateful Christmas Eve, a disillusioned little boy, barely old enough to doubt the	Lounge
		existence of Santa Claus, has the adventure of a lifetime a board a magic train bound for the North Pole.	1 Hour 40mins
		Christmas Day	
	10.30am	Gathering for Coffee & Presents	Lounge
•	12pm	Pre-Dinner Drinks	Lounge
Wednesday 25 th	12.30pm	Traditional Christmas Lunch with all the trimmings	Dining Room
OFANIAS	3pm	The Queen's Speech	Lounge
	3:15pm	Film Afternoon: Christmas with the Kranks Luther Krank, a man who decides to skip Christmas and all the surrounding trappings and go on a vacation with his wife Nora instead. But when his daughter decides at the last minute to come home for the holidays, he is forced to put Christmas back together	Lounge

Thursday 26 th	12pm 2pm 3pm	Boxing Day Drinks & Nibbles No Hairdresser today Come along and listen to some Christmas Music	Library Library
Friday 27 th	10am	Knit & Natter	Library
	11am	Balloon Tennis	Lounge
	2.30pm	Scrabble Fun with a Twist	Craft Room
Saturday 28 th	12pm	Drinks & Nibbles	Library
	3pm	His & Hers Theatre – Scrooge	Lounge
Sunday 29 th	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 30 th	11am	Review of 2019	Lounge
	2.30pm	Games Afternoon	Craft Room
Tuesday 31 st	11am 2.30pm 2.45pm 11.30pm	Calendar Making Sing Along with Karen Art Group Welcome in the New Year with a Glass of Bubbly	Craft Room Library Craft Room Lounge

On behalf of Caroline and all the staff at Avenue House, Have a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year!

Last Posting Dates 2nd Class Post – Wednesday 18th December 1st Class Post – Friday 20th December If Posting Overseas, please ask in Admin Office for last posting dates.

Avenue House Christmas Cards

Available in Reception